Data Sheet
© 2008–2010 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 6
Cisco NSS 300 Series Smart Storage
Cisco Small Business
Protect Business Data and Increase Your Peace of Mind with a High-Performance,
Versatile Storage Solution
As in other small businesses, your company's electronic information is probably growing at a rapid rate. Protecting
this data is important to business continuity, as well as to meeting any regulatory requirements that may apply to

● Multimedia Station: web based viewing, sharing
Twonky UPnP Media Server ● DLNA 1.5 Certified
● Real time & background photo transcoding
● Supports UPnP & DLNA Media players such as Game consoles (PlayStation3, PSP, Xbox 360), Media
Adapters, Mobile Devices (e.g. iphone/iPod Touch/iPad with UPnP/DLNA Application)
● Supported formats: video (asf, flv, f1v, f4v, mp4, mpeg), audio (mp3, wav), picture (bmp, gif, jpg, png)
PKG Add-on Applications Support for PKG applications
Supported Operating System Microsoft Windows 2000, XP, Vista (32/64 bit), Windows 7 (32/64 bit), Windows Server 2003/2008, Apple
MAC OS X, Linux & Unix
Supported Web Browsers Internet Explorer 6 or later, Firefox 3 or later, Safari 3 or later
Multilingual Support English, French, Italian, German, Spanish, Japanese
Ordering Information
Table 3 provides ordering information for Cisco NSS 300 Series Smart Storage.
Table 3. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
NSS322D00-K9 NSS 322 2-Bay Smart Storage
NSS322D02-K9 NSS 322 2-Bay Smart Storage with two 1TB Hard Drives
NSS322D04-K9 NSS 322 2-Bay Smart Storage with two 2TB Hard Drives
NSS324D00-K9 NSS 324 4-Bay Smart Storage
NSS324D04-K9 NSS 324 4-Bay Smart Storage with four 1TB Hard Drives
NSS324D08-K9 NSS 324 4-Bay Smart Storage with four 2TB Hard Drives
NSS326D00-K9 NSS 326 6-Bay Smart Storage
NSS326D06-K9 NSS 326 6-Bay Smart Storage with six 1TB Hard Drives
NSS326D12-K9 NSS 326 6-Bay Smart Storage with six 2TB Hard Drives
Accessories
HDT020 HDT 020 Hard Drive Tray
HDT021 HDT 021 Hard Drive Tray with 1TB Hard Drive
HDT022 HDT 022 Hard Drive Tray with 2TB Hard Drive
NSS030 NSS 030 External Power Adapter for NSS 322 Smart Storage
Warranty
This Cisco Small Business product comes with a 5-year limited hardware warranty with return to factory
replacement. In addition, Cisco offers software updates for bug fixes, telephone technical, and online chat support at
no charge for the first 12 months following the date of purchase. To download software maintenance updates, go to: